

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

NAMING THE SOFTBALL FIELD IN HONOR OF HOWARD G. SPECTOR

at

Eastern Connecticut State College

March 5, 1982

WHEREAS, Howard G. Spector, a lifelong resident of Willimantic and a prominent and highly respected state businessman, devoted himself to furthering athletics in eastern Connecticut, and

WHEREAS, Howard G. Spector was instrumental in the successful campaign to provide lighting for Alumni Field on the campus of Eastern Connecticut State College, and

WHEREAS, Howard G. Spector energetically and wholeheartedly associated himself with the drive now underway to illuminate the softball field at Eastern Connecticut State College, and

WHEREAS, Howard G. Spector departed this life February 24, 1982, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the softball field at Eastern Connecticut State College be named Howard Spector Field.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Director

RECEIVED

MAR 1 1982

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

RESOLUTION

concerning

NAMING THE SOFTBALL FIELD IN HONOR OF HOWARD G. SPECTOR

at

Eastern Connecticut State College

March 5, 1982

- WHEREAS, Howard G. Spector, a lifelong resident of Willimantic and a prominent and highly-respected state businessman, devoted himself to furthering athletics in eastern Connecticut, and
- WHEREAS, Howard G. Spector was instrumental in the successful campaign to provide lighting for Alumni Field on the campus of Eastern Connecticut State College, and
- WHEREAS, Howard G. Spector energetically and wholeheartedly associated himself with the drive now underway to illuminate the softball field at Eastern Connecticut State College, and
- WHEREAS, Howard G. Spector departed this life February 24, 1982, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the softball field at Eastern Connecticut State College be named Howard Spector Field.